GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:117
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2014

AUDIT OF BILATERAL SEAT ENTITLEMENTS
Thota Shri Narasimham

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether certain Indian carriers have signed bilateral seat entitement agreements with various countries for allocation of seats on foreign routes and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government proposes to conduct an audit of actual utilisation of bilateral seat entitlement;
(c) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which the said audit is likely to be conducted by the Government?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr. Mahesh Sharma)
(a): No Madam.
(b): No Madam.

(c) & (d): Does not arise.
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